## **RESOLUTION 2015-04**

## A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING LOCAL STATE LEGISLATORS TO INTRODUCE AND PASS LEGISLATION DURING THE 2015 REGULAR SESSION THAT ALLOWS FOR THE SALE OF DRAFT BEER IN THE CITY OF FAYETTE

**WHEREAS**, the City of Fayette held a municipal option election on June 22, 2010, and based upon the results of the municipal option election the sentiment of the people of the City was to allow alcoholic beverages to be legally sold and distributed within the City of Fayette; however, this municipal option election could not and did not authorize the sale of draft or keg beer; and;

**WHEREAS**, the sale of draft beer can only be authorized through local legislation passed by the Alabama Legislature; and,

**WHEREAS**, the City Council wishes to have the Legislature enact a local law providing for the sale of draft beer in the City of Fayette;

**NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED** that the City Council of the City of Fayette, requests that Representative Kyle South and Senator Greg Reed introduce and pass legislation during the 2015 regular session that allows for the sale of draft beer in the City of Fayette.

Done this the \_\_\_\_\_ day of February, 2015.

Mayor

ATTEST:

City Clerk